City of Chicago Application Electronic Lobbyist Filing System

Lobbyist Name : Mara Georges Registration Year : 2021

Lobbyist Contact Information

Lobbyist Name :	Mara S Georges
Address :	20 South Clark Street Suite 400 Chicago IL 60603
Country :	United States
Email :	mgeorges@daleygeorges.com
Phone :	312-726-8797
Fax :	312-726-8819

Employer Contact Information

Employer Name :	Daley and Georges, Ltd.
Address :	20 S. Clark St. Suite 400 Chicago IL 60603
Country :	United States
Phone :	312-726-8797
Fax :	312-726-8819

Correspondent Information

Correspondent Name : Mara S Georges		
Address :	20 South Clark Street Suite 400 Chicago IL 60603	
Country :	United States	
Email :	mcs@daleygeorges.com	
Phone :	312-726-8797	
Fax :	312-726-8819	

Client Name :Wisconsin Energy CorporationAddress :231 W. Michigan Street Milwaukee WI 52302Nature of Client's Business :PUBLIC UTILITIESCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 06/03/2015
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Wisconsin Energy Corporation.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

LAW DEPARTMENT

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

STREETS & SANITATION

TRANSPORTATION

WATER MANAGEMENT

Client Name :NPL Construction Co.Address :4554 W North Ave Chicago IL 60639Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/26/2016
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : NPL Vendor Agreement.pdf

Department

BUILDINGS

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

LAW DEPARTMENT

TRANSPORTATION

WATER MANAGEMENT

STREETS & SANITATION

ENVIRONMENT

FINANCE

Client Name :Piffington LLCAddress :10624 S. Torrence Aveneue Chicago IL 60617Nature of Client's Business :CANNABISCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/22/2020
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Piffington LLC - Jose Gonzalez.pdf

Department

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

LAW DEPARTMENT

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

LICENSE & APPEAL COMMISSION

Client Name :Union Group of Illinois, LLCAddress :4811 Emerson Avenue Suite 211 Palatine IL 60067Nature of Client's Business :CANNABISCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 10/11/2019
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Union Group of Illinois.pdf

Department

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ZONING COMMITTEE

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

LICENSE & APPEAL COMMISSION

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

Client Name :Venture OneAddress :9500 west bryn mawr suite 350 rosemont IL 60018Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 11/05/2020
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Venture One.docx

Department

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE

LAW DEPARTMENT

WATER MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ZONING COMMITTEE

Client Name :AT&T ILLINOIS AND ITS AFFILIATESAddress :225 W. Randolph 27B Chicago IL 60606Nature of Client's Business :TELECOMMUNICATIONSCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 03/18/2019
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : AT&T 2019
Engagement Letter.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT & COMMUNICATIONS

STREETS & SANITATION

LAW DEPARTMENT

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

WATER MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION

Client Name : CoCo Ventures, LLC Address : 1130 W. Monroe Chicago IL 60607 Nature of Client's Business : REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTION Country : United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 02/17/2020
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Coco Ventures, LLC - WNDR Museum.pdf

Department

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE

LICENSE & APPEAL COMMISSION

ZONING COMMITTEE

Client Name :Lexington Homes, LLCAddress :1731 N. Marcey Street, Suite 200 Chicago IL 60614Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 08/28/2020
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Lexington Homes - Gordon Tech.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ZONING COMMITTEE

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name :Michael Tadin, Jr.Address :4450 S. Morgan Chicago IL 60609Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 02/07/2014
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Michael Tadin, Jr. - 38th and Parnell.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ZONING COMMITTEE

WATER MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION

STREETS & SANITATION

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Client Name :Gateway Soil Logistics, LLCAddress :5135 Kennedy Avenue East Chicago IN 46312Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/15/2021
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Gateway Soil Logistics, LLC.pdf

Department

LAW DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENT

LICENSE & APPEAL COMMISSION

STREETS & SANITATION

WATER MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN